

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY FOR FOOD CONTACT MATERIAL

1 Identification products

We hereby confirm that our products

19395	HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALER -100 PCS-"P" 39 mm
19399	HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALER -100 PCS-"P" 41 mm
19429	HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALER LT 5 -100 PCS-
19499	GASKETS FOR HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALERS Ø 9/24 mm (about 500 pcs)
19529	GASKETS FOR HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALERS Ø 15/35 mm (about 500 pcs)
19588	SEALS FOR JARS box with 1.000 loose pieces (diam.ext/int: 91/68 mm)
19589	GASKETS FOR JARS N.10 PCS (outer / inner diameter: 91/68 mm) thickness. 3 mm
19403	HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALER -10 PCS-
19407	HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALER -12 PCS-
19426	HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALER LT 5 -4 PCS-
19753	HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALER LT 5 -10 PCS-
19513	GASKETS FOR HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALERS Ø 9/24 mm (20 pcs)
19533	GASKETS FOR HERMETIC BOTTLE RE-SEALERS Ø 15/35 mm (10 pcs)

are suitable to be used with all food.

2 Conformity to Regulations

Above articles comply with following European regulations:

- Regulation (CE) 1935/2004
- Regulation (CE) 2023/2006
- Regulation(UE)10/2011 and subsequent updates and modifications
- DM 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and modifications
- D.P.R 777/1982 e successivi aggiornamenti

3 Composition of the materials

The plastic material is manufactured with the following materials and substances:

- PLASTIC ERACLENE MR80
- RUBBER NB-SB ORANGE

4 Specific migration limits (SML)

4.1 Substances subject to restrictions

We declare that the materials don't contain substances subject to restrictions in the mentioned regulations and respect the limits of global migration and the specific restrictions

4.2 Test of global migration

Simulator	Time and temperature of test
Oil – Etlich alcool - Water	10days a 40°C

** references in Regulation UE 10/2011 and following updates.

The limits of global migration, together with the other specific restrictions to which the monomerics and other additives present in the material could be submitted to, are respected in the above mentioned conditions of use.

The affirmation is supported by the analitic analysis executed in agreement with the DM 21/3/73 or in base of the done calculations considering the content of the substances submitted to the limits of migration.

The calculations are carried out assuming that 1kg of food gets in contact with 6dm² of packing material.

5 Dual use substances

We declare that the materials don't contain substances regulated by Regulation (CE) 1333/2008 and Regulation (CE) 1334/2008 (dual use). Following experimental data and/or theoretical calculations these substances are in conformity with the dispositions of art 11 comma 3 letters a, b of the EU regulation 10/2011 and DM 21/03/73.

6 Limits of use

Do not use in traditional oven or microwave.

7 Date and signature

The validity of present declaration starts from the hereunder mentioned date. In case of any substantial change this declaration will be updated or replaced.

Basilicogioiano, 30/05/2017

